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01 Specification of Snow Goggles

1

2

3

S.N.

Features

Parameter

Visible Light Transmission Rate

Standard

Specification

Thermal-Formed Cylindrical
Dual Foam with Hypoallergenic micro fleece lining
Super Anti - Fog
Lens Venting
Polarized
UV Protection
Adjustable Elastic Straps

 20 %

 ISO
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02 Specification of Snow Boot

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9
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12

13

14

15

16

S.N. Parameter

Lining

height 

Side

Seam

strength Sole

Outsole

Midsole

Outer Materials

Insole

Tongue Gusset

Weight

Lace

Size

Color

Warranty

Standard

Specification

Combination of Synthetic and polyester
Abrasion-resistant, waterproof mesh with rubber toe cap protection and rubber
outsole

Waterproof and 360° breathable

19 cm

Taped seams; minimal stitching to enhance durability and waterproofing

High performance rubber sole with grip and stability on wet or dry surface

Rubber compound from EVA with multi directional lugs (anti skid)

Compression-molded EVA mid sole with shock absorption and comfort

Molded TPU ankle support and moisture wicking mesh lining for warm, dry and
comfortable feet

Gusseted tongue – sewn on both sides

1120gm

Round Synthetic Lace with lace-up closure

36 to 44 

Black

Minimum 1 year 

ISO 
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03 Specification of Woolen Vest and Trouser

S.N.

1

2

3

4

5

6

Parameter

Total weight of up and down both

Fabric

Color Fastness to Rubbing

Color Fastness to Light

Bursting Strength

Construction

Specification

597Grams

76.5%Cotton, 23.5% Polyester and Inner Fleece

Dry :Dry : 4/5
Wet : 4

3

101 PSI

Wales per Inch : 17
Coarse per Inch : 24
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04 Specification of Snow Socks

2

3

S.N.

1

Fiber Content

Color fastness to Rubbing

Parameter

Total weight of Socks (Pair)

Specification

90 Grams

Acrylic 69.8%
Polypropylene 25.9 %
Other Fabric : Elastane
4.3%
Dry : 4/5
Wet :3/4
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05 Specification of Snow Gloves

6

7

8

9

10

S.N.

1

2

3

4

5

Parameter

Total Weight of Gloves (Pair)

Gloves Outer Fabric : Fiber
Content

Gloves inner lining Fabric content

Water Repelency of Inner Fabric

Gloves Outer Fabric : Color
Fastness to Rubbing
Gloves Outer Fabric : Color
Fastness to Washing
Inside Material

Temperature Rating

Features

Specification

170 Grams

Polyester 78% 
Viscose 22% 

Nylon 100%, PU coated

4

Dry : 4
Wet : 4
 4

Fur (Cotton 80% and Polyester 20%)

-11° C

Comfortable For Weapon Handling
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06 Specification of Snow Cap

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

S.N.

1

Features

Colour

Warranty

Standard

Parameter 

Tensile Strength

Water Repellency

Inner Fabric

Middle layer

Type Outer Fabric Fiber

Content GSM (With PU

Coating) Color Fastness to

Washing
Hand Wash, 30 degree C,
Line Dry, Cool Iron

Fabric Coating

Fabric Coating

Color Fastness to Rubbing

4

Specification

Snow Cap

100% Polyester. Durable Water Repellent (DWR) Coated

108

PU (Polyurethane)

Dry: 4/5
Wet: 4

Warp: 525 N
Weft: 420 N
Grade ISO 5

Material- 100% Polyester, GSM 254, Polar Fleece

Polyfill Polyester 100%

Chin closure fabric belt with adjustable buckle
Hood made up of same fabric (outer and inner fabric with polyfill) with snap
bottom to attach on head.

Olive Green

one year 

ISO 
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07 Specification of Winter Cap

4

5

6

7

S.N.

1

2

3

Parameter

Materials

Weight

Pattern

Features

Colour

Standard
Olive Green

ISO

Specification

100% Wool

92gm 

Knitted

elastic, adjustable andWarm
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08 Specification of Sleeping Bag

S.N.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

Parameter Outer Fabric (Shell)

Inner fabric content

Total weight of sleeping bag with
carry bag

Fill Power

Down to Feather ratio

Length (Throat to bottom)

Down type

Capacity

Color

Temperature rating

Features

Standard

Specification

Ripstop, 100% Nylon

75% Nylon and 25% Polyester 

1650gm 

720

90 % Down and 10 % Feather

198cm 

Goose Down

1 person

Olive green

Comfort -10°c

Windproof, Water repellent, Lightweight, high quality zipper 

(YKK)

ISO 
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1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

S.N.

Construction

GSM

Fiber Content

Tear Strength

Tensile Strength (1 Inch Grab)

Inner Fabric

Fiber content

GSM

Tear strength

Detachable Fleece Fabric

Fiber Content

GSM

Construction

Bursting Strength

Fur Fabric

GSM of Fur Fabric

Others Parameter

Total Weight of jacket

Weight of detachable

Colour

Design

Temperature Rating

Parameter

Outer Fabric

Color Fastness to washing hand
wash, 30° C, Line Dry, cool Iron

Color Fastness to Rubbing

-11° C

Specification

100% Polyester

289

Wales per Inch : 34
Course Per Inch : 23 
1015 KPA

Polyester

284

 4

Dry : 4
Wet :3

Ends per 10cm : 508
Picks per 10 cm : 239
267.5

78.5% Polyester 
23.5% Viscose 

Warp : 45 N
Weft: 33 N
Warp : 1170 N
Weft : 568 N

100 % Nylon

102.5

Warp Yarns Torn : 28 N

Weft Yarns Torn: 26 N

1815 Grams

847 Grams

Olive Green

Two side pocket in the right and left side.

09 Specification of Snow Parka Jacket

Standards: ISO or Equivalent. Product and design as per sample.
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10 Specification of Wind Cheater

3

4

5

6

7

S.N.

1

2

Features

Size

Color

Standard

Parameter

Outer Fabric Materials

Inner Layer Fabric

Specification

100% Polyester, waterproof, breathable and windproof fabric

100% Polyester with mesh and plain fabric

2-layer (2L) GORE-TEX construction (for durable waterproof and windproof
protection with good breathability). Must have separate detachable inner lining
(soft shell polyester fleece)

Front Closure with zipper

Front flap cover with Velcro and 2 x snap button (top and bottom)

Breathable, Waterproof and Windproof

Ventilation: Pit zips (underarm ventilation)

Sleeve opening closure loop type with Velcro

Adjustable and detachable, climbing-helmet-compatible hood with drawcord and
cord lock
2 x zippered hand pockets with flap cover

Bottom adjustable draw cord and cord lock

Stitching should be clean finish

Polyurethane-coated reverse-coil pocket zipper

S/M/L/XL/XXL 

Olive green

ISO 


