



ALPINE HIMALAYAN HARDWEAR PVT. LTD

Products Catalog

Location: Galkopakha-29, Katlimandu, Nepal.

Contact : +9779851154160

Website: www.himalayanhardware.com.np

Email: alpinehimalayan2021@gmail.com

Contents

01 Specification of Snow Goggles

02 Specification of Snow Boot

03 Specification of Woolen Vest and Trouser

04 Specification of Snow Socks

05 Specification of Snow Gloves

06 Specification of Snow Cap

07 Specification of Winter Cap

08 Specification of Sleeping Bag

09 Specification of Snow Parka Jacket

10 Specification of Wind Cheater



01 Specification of Snow Goggles

S.N.	Parameter	Specification
1	Features	Thermal-Formed Cylindrical Dual Foam with Hypoallergenic micro fleece lining Super Anti - Fog Lens Venting Polarized UV Protection Adjustable Elastic Straps
2	Visible Light Transmission Rate	20 %
3	Standard	ISO Standards: ISO or Equivalent. Product and design as per sample.



02 Specification of Snow Boot

S.N.	Parameter	Specification
1	Outer Materials	Combination of Synthetic and polyester Abrasion-resistant, waterproof mesh with rubber toe cap protection and rubber outsole
2	Lining Side	Waterproof and 360° breathable
3	height Seam	19 cm
4	strength Sole	Taped seams; minimal stitching to enhance durability and waterproofing
5	Outsole	High performance rubber sole with grip and stability on wet or dry surface
6	Midsole	Rubber compound from EVA with multi directional lugs (anti skid)
7		Compression-molded EVA mid sole with shock absorption and comfort
8	Insole	Molded TPU ankle support and moisture wicking mesh lining for warm, dry and comfortable feet
9	Tongue Gusset	Gusseted tongue – sewn on both sides
10	Weight	1120gm
11	Lace	Round Synthetic Lace with lace-up closure
12	Size	36 to 44
13	Color	Black
14	Warranty	Minimum 1 year
15	Standard	ISO
16		



03 Specification of Woolen Vest and Trouser

S.N.	Parameter	Specification
1	Total weight of up and down both	597Grams
2	Fabric	76.5%Cotton, 23.5% Polyester and Inner Fleece
3	Color Fastness to Rubbing	Dry :Dry : 4/5 Wet : 4
4	Color Fastness to Light	3
5	Bursting Strength	101 PSI
6	Construction	Wales per Inch : 17 Coarse per Inch : 24



04 Specification of Snow Socks

S.N.	Parameter	Specification
1	Total weight of Socks (Pair)	90 Grams
2	Fiber Content	Acrylic 69.8% Polypropylene 25.9 % Other Fabric : Elastane 4.3%
3	Color fastness to Rubbing	Dry : 4/5 Wet :3/4



05 Specification of Snow Gloves

S.N.	Parameter	Specification
1	Total Weight of Gloves (Pair)	170 Grams
2	Gloves Outer Fabric : Fiber Content	Polyester 78% Viscose 22%
3	Gloves inner lining Fabric content	Nylon 100%, PU coated
4	Water Repelency of Inner Fabric	4
5	Gloves Outer Fabric : Color	Dry : 4
6	Gloves Outer Fabric : Color	Wet : 4
6	Fastness to Rubbing	4
6	Fastness to Washing	4
7	Inside Material	Fur (Cotton 80% and Polyester 20%)
8	Temperature Rating	-11° C
9	Features	Comfortable For Weapon Handling
10		



06 Specification of Snow Cap

S.N.	Parameter	Specification
1	Type Outer Fabric Fiber	Snow Cap
	Content GSM (With PU	
	Coating) Color Fastness to	100% Polyester. Durable Water Repellent (DWR) Coated
	Washing	108
	Hand Wash, 30 degree C, Line Dry, Cool Iron	4
2	Fabric Coating	
	Fabric Coating	PU (Polyurethane)
	Color Fastness to Rubbing	Dry: 4/5 Wet: 4
	Tensile Strength	Warp: 525 N Weft: 420 N
	Water Repellency	Grade ISO 5
3	Inner Fabric	Material- 100% Polyester, GSM 254, Polar Fleece
4	Middle layer	Polyfill Polyester 100%
5	Features	Chin closure fabric belt with adjustable buckle Hood made up of same fabric (outer and inner fabric with polyfill) with snap bottom to attach on head.
6	Colour	Olive Green
7	Warranty	one year
8	Standard	ISO
9		
10		
11		



07 Specification of Winter Cap

S.N.	Parameter	Specification
1	Materials	100% Wool
2	Weight	92gm
3	Pattern	Knitted
4	Features	elastic, adjustable andWarm
5	Colour	Olive Green
6	Standard	ISO
7		



08 Specification of Sleeping Bag

S.N.	Parameter	Specification
1	Inner fabric content	Ripstop, 100% Nylon
2	Total weight of sleeping bag with carry bag	75% Nylon and 25% Polyester
3		1650gm
4	Fill Power	720
5	Down to Feather ratio	90 % Down and 10 % Feather
6	Length (Throat to bottom)	198cm
7	Down type	Goose Down
8	Capacity	1 person
9	Color	Olive green
10	Temperature rating	Comfort -10°C
11	Features	Windproof, Water repellent, Lightweight, high quality zipper (YKK)
12	Standard	ISO
13		Standards: ISO or Equivalent. Product and design as per sample.



09 Specification of Snow Parka Jacket

S.N.	Parameter	Specification
Outer Fabric		
1	Color Fastness to washing hand wash, 30° C, Line Dry, cool Iron	4
2	Color Fastness to Rubbing	Dry : 4 Wet :3
3	Construction	Ends per 10cm : 508 Picks per 10 cm : 239
4	GSM	267.5
5	Fiber Content	78.5% Polyester 23.5% Viscose
6	Tear Strength	Warp : 45 N Weft: 33 N
7	Tensile Strength (1 Inch Grab)	Warp : 1170 N Weft : 568 N
Inner Fabric		
8	Fiber content	100 % Nylon
9	GSM	102.5
10	Tear strength	Warp Yarns Torn : 28 N Weft Yarns Torn: 26 N
Detachable Fleece Fabric		
11	Fiber Content	100% Polyester
12	GSM	289
13	Construction	Wales per Inch : 34 Course Per Inch : 23
14	Bursting Strength	1015 KPA
15	Fur Fabric	Polyester
16	GSM of Fur Fabric	284
Others Parameter		
17	Total Weight of jacket	1815 Grams
18	Weight of detachable	847 Grams
19	Colour	Olive Green
20	Design	Two side pocket in the right and left side.
21	Temperature Rating	-11° C

Standards: ISO or Equivalent. Product and design as per sample.





10 Specification of Wind Cheater

S.N.	Parameter	Specification
1	Outer Fabric Materials	100% Polyester, waterproof, breathable and windproof fabric
2	Inner Layer Fabric	100% Polyester with mesh and plain fabric
3	Features	<p>2-layer (2L) GORE-TEX construction (for durable waterproof and windproof protection with good breathability). Must have separate detachable inner lining (soft shell polyester fleece)</p> <p>Front Closure with zipper</p> <p>Front flap cover with Velcro and 2 x snap button (top and bottom)</p> <p>Breathable, Waterproof and Windproof</p> <p>Ventilation: Pit zips (underarm ventilation)</p> <p>Sleeve opening closure loop type with Velcro</p> <p>Adjustable and detachable, climbing-helmet-compatible hood with drawcord and cord lock</p> <p>2 x zippered hand pockets with flap cover</p> <p>Bottom adjustable draw cord and cord lock</p> <p>Stitching should be clean finish</p> <p>Polyurethane-coated reverse-coil pocket zipper</p>
4	Size	S/M/L/XL/XXL
5	Color	Olive green
6	Standard	ISO
7		Standards: ISO or Equivalent. Product and design as per sample.

